Wrestling 2020-21

| Roster

*Letterwinners

Trevor Cooley *
Hunter Gilmore *
Josh Miller *

Tournaments

Blair Invite

Beatrice

Blair

Platteview

Logan View
Schuyler
Arlington

Ralson
Tekamah-Harman

North Bend Invite

Agquinas Catholic
Logan View

Pierce

Winside

Tri County

North Bend Central
Arlington
Louisville

Freeman
Winnebago
Johnson County Central
Shelby-Rising City
Lincoln Christian
Cedar Bluffs

Kearney Catholic Duals

Adams Central
St. Paul
Ravenna
Wilber-Clatonia
Arlington

Senior

Senior

Senior

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th
296

183.5
167.5

88
83
72
66
57
53
48
33
31
27
13

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Will Eppenbaugh
JoeSeth McBride *
Trinton McDuffee
Izzy Sanchez

106- Trey Hill 2nd
145- Hunter Gilmore 1st
170- Josh Miller 1st

Gold Pool

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Cade Podany *

Duals

Beatrice

Logan View
Tekamah-Herman
Schuyler
Weeping Water
Fort Calhoun
Wilber-Clatonia
Ravenna
Adams Central
St. Paul
Elkhorn
Elkhorn North
Conestoga
Bridgeport
Adams Central
Northwest

Ord

Oakland Craig
Stanton
Wisner-Pilger
Pender

Ord Duals

Northwest
Adams Central
Ord
Conestoga
Bridgeport
Arlington

Sophomore

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

5-16
9-69
23-55
51-18
18-66
42-15
36-37
26-57
29-54
30-51
30-54
29-48
21-48
27-51
36-42
30-54
18-63
34-42
60-18
48-15
48-18
18-48

Kolton Gilmore *
Trey Hill *

Wyatt Johnson
Aiden McDuffee

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman




Kearney JV

Burwell

Cross County/Osceola
Gibbon

Kearney Catholic

Ashland-Greenwood Invite

Nebraska City
Columbus Lakeview
Plattsmouth

Seward

Holdrege

Arlington
Ashland-Greenwood
Mount Michael
Maple Valley

Falls City

Arlington Invite

Milford

Logan View
Raymond Central
Arlington
Wilber-Clatonia
North Bend Central
Boys Town

Cedar Bluffs

Subdistricts Class C

St Paul
Crofton/Bloomfield
North Bend Central
Arlington

Nebraska Christian
Madison
Wisner-Pilger

Tri County Northeast

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

200
158
149
103
101
92
82.5
78.5
64
43

247.5

226.5

153.5
92
91
76
19

226.5
156.5
106
102
75
42
24
21

Green Pool

106- Trey Hill 2nd

126- Trevor Cooley 2nd
145- Hunter Gilmore 1st
170- Josh Miller 1st

106- Trey Hill 3rd

126- Trevor Cooley 3rd
145- Hunter Gilmore 1st
170- Josh Miller 1st

182- Cade Podany 4th
220- JoeSeth McBride 4th

106- Trey Hill 3rd

126- Trevor Cooley 2nd
132- Kolton Gilmore 2nd
145- Hunter Gilmore 1st
152- Will Eppenbaugh 2nd
170- Josh Miller 1st

Yutan Invite

Yutan

Mount Michael

Fort Calhoun

Arlington

Crete

Lincoln Christian
Lincoln Lutheran
Johnson County Central
Friend

Cedar Bluffs

Conference

Logan View

Yutan

Raymond Central
Syracuse

Fort Calhoun
Ashland-Greenwood
Conestoga
Arlington

Louisville

Districts Class C

David City

Boone Central
Fillmore Central
Crofton-Bloomfield
St. Paul

Fort Calhoun
Arlington

Tri County

Wood River

North Bend Central
Tekamah-Herman
Nebraska Christian
Wisner-Pilger

151
114
94
86
84
49
39
29
13

166
165
133.5
90
89
80
78.5
43.5

182
126
106.5
91
82
64
62.5
55
49
32.5
27
26.5

106- Trey Hill 3rd

126- Trevor Cooley 1st
145- Hunter Gilmore 1st
152- Will Eppenbaugh 2nd
170- Josh Miller 1st

182- Cade Podany 4th

145- Hunter Gilmore 1st
170- Josh Miller 1st

126- Trevor Cooley 3rd
145- Hunter Gilmore 1st
170- Josh Miller 1st



State

Central City
Aquinas Catholic
David City
O'Neill

Logan View

Ord

Milford

Ambherst

Cross County/Osceola
Arlington
Boone Central

135
127
110
79
715
66
65.5
55
50.5
47
47

145- Hunter Gilmore 3rd
170- Josh Miller 1st

GICcC
Madison
Tri County Northeast

Wrestling 2021-22

| Roster *Letterwinners

lan Buckley Senior Daniel Cook-Krivohlavek
Collin Burdess * Senior Cade Podany

Lane Johannes Senior

JoeSeth McBride Senior

Trinton McDuffee Senior

Izzy Sanchez Senior

Tournaments

Col Lakeview Invite

Columbus Lakeview 209 113 Trey Hill 3rd
Raymond Central 166.5 113 Aiden McDuffee 4th
East Butler 132 182 Collin Burdess 3rd
Wayne 109

Ashland-Greenwood 78

Elkhorn Valley 74

Shelby-Rising City 73.5

Glbbon 68

Columbus Scotus 52.5

North Bend 45

Fullerton 39

Cross County-Osceola 37.5

Arlington 33

Junior
Junior

Jacob Beans
Kolton Gilmore *
Trey Hill *
Aiden McDuffee
Jacob Meehan

Duals

Fort Calhoun
Weeping Water
Elkhorn

Ravenna

Kearney Catholic
Southern Valley
Burwell

Cross County/Osceola
Stanton
Oakland-Craig
Pender
Wisner-Pilger

Boys Town
Ashland-Greenwood
Millard North

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore

214
28-46
30-36
18-62
24-48
30-48
25-29
30-45
36-30
24-30
36-37
15-66
36-30
16-54
3-78
0-81

Stokely Lewis

Freshman




North Bend Invite

Aquinas

Pierce

Tri County

Logan View

Twin River

Bergan

Mt. Michael
Shelby-Rising City
Johnson County Central
Wisner-Pilger
Lincoln Christian
North Bend Central
Arlington
Louisville

Freeman

Cedar Bluffs

Kearney Catholic Duals

St. Paul

Ravenna

Adams Central
Burwell

Kearney Catholic
Wilber-Clatonia
Gibbon

Southern Valley
Arlington

Cross County/Osceola

Ashland-Greenwood Invite

Nebraska City
Plattsmouth

South Sioux Falls
Seward
Ashland-Greenwood
Mount Michael

Falls City

Maple Valley
Holdrege

Arlington

273.5
156
116.5
106
95
92.5
74
73.5
67
57
56
43.5
42
30
26

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th

180.5
166
119
108

99.5
89
68
59
40
39

106 Trey Hill 2nd
182 Collin Burdess 3rd

Platteview

Ord Duals

Yutan Invite

Yutan

Fort Calhoun

Crete

Arlington

Johnson County Central
Lincoln Christian
Oakland-Craig

Lincoln Lutheran

Friend

12-42

Didn't Participate

123.5
121.5
105
94
57.5
56
46
38
12

106- Trey Hill 2nd

113- Aiden McDuffee 3rd
145- Trinton McDuffee 1st
152- Kolton Gilmore 3rd
160- Jacob Beans 3rd
170- lan Buckley 3rd
182-Collin Burdess 1st



Arlington Invite

Milford

Raymond Central
Bishop Neumann
Guardian Angels CC
Elkhorn North
Arlington

Boys Town

North Bend

Boone Central Invite

Aquinas

O'Neill

St. Paul

Crofton

Boone Central
Ashland-Greenwood
Pierce
Gordon-Rushville
Kearney JV
Elkhorn Valley
GACC

Columbus Scotus
Bayard

Arlington
Nebraska Christian

State

Aquinas Catholic
Central City
Milford
Crofton/Bloomfield
Battle Creek
David City
O'Neill

Valentine
Fillmore Central
Logan View
Arlington

235.5
188
165
89.5
88.5
77
60
40

228.5
173.5
122
119.5
117
108
103
93.5
92
56
43
37.5
31

141
104.5
98
94
92
89.5
89
82
57
56

106- Trey Hill 1st
160- Jacob Beans 4th

182- Collin Burdess 2nd
285- JoeSeth McBride 4th

No Placers

No Placers

Conference

Raymond Central
Yutan

Logan View
Syacuse
Ashland-Greenwood
Conestoga

Fort Calhoun
Arlington

Louisville

Districts

Battle Creek

David City
Crofton/Bloomfield
Yutan

Lincoln Christian
Archbishop Bergan
Centennial

North Bend

Lincoln Lutheran
HTRS

Ponca

Cross County-Osceola

Johnson County Central
Quad County Northeast

Arlington
Louisville

209
143.5
133
119.5
106.5
66
64.5
48

204
188
166.5
132
91
73
56
56
50
46
43
41
39
34
21
17

106- Trey Hill 3rd
160- Jacob Beans 4th
182- Collin Burress 1st

113- Trey Hill 2nd

Wrestling 2022-23




Roster

*Letterwinners

Daniel Cook-Krivohlavek

Tournaments

Col Lakeview Invite

Raymond Central
Lakeview

Elkhorn Valley

East Butler
Shelby-Rising City
Wayne
Ashland-Greenwood
North Bend Central
Gibbon

Scotus Catholic
Cross County/Osceola
Arlington

Fullerton

North Bend Invite

Aquinas

Logan View
Wisner-Pilger

Tri County

Pierce
Shelby-Rising City
North Bend Central
Mount Michael
Johnson County Central
Winside

Arlington
Freeman

Louisville

Twin River

Lincoln Christian
Winnebago

Kearney Catholic Duals

Senior Kolton Gilmore * Junior
Trey Hill * Junior
Aiden McDuffee Junior
Duals
Weeping Water
193 120-Trey Hill 4th Fort Calhoun
177 Elkhorn
129.5 Ravenna
126 Adams Central
88.5 St. Paul
82 Gibbon
73.5 Cross County/Osceola
69 Stanton
57 Oakland-Craig
43 DC West
42 Pender
29 Wisner-Pilger
23.5 Platteview
Yutan
Millard North
213 106- Jake Flesner 4th BoysTown
161.5 113- Trey Hill 2nd Ashland-Greenwood
112.5 160- Kolton Gilmore 4th
99
98.5
93
91
87.5
74
59
51
48
43
40
37
15

Ashland-Greenwood Invite

2-16
23-57
24-42
35-45
28-54
24-43
13-66
30-40
24-27
30-27
33-36
36-42
36-48
18-42
36-33
21-51
27-54
12-59
33-42

Jack Blake

Ben Flesner *
Jake Flesner *
Cameron Hancock
Tate Johannes *
Tanner Kyllo *
Brodie Wilkins

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman



Wilber-Clatonia

St. Paul

Ravenna

Kearney Catholic
Burwell

Adams Central

Red Cloud/Blue Hill
Gibbon

Cross County/Osceola
Arlington

Yutan Invite

Crete

Yutan

Lincoln Christian

Fort Calhoun

Johnson County Central
Arlington

Lincoln Lutheran

Cedar Bluffs

Friend

Conference

Syracuse

Raymond Central
Ashland-Greenwood
Conestoga

Fort Calhoun

Logan View

Yutan

Arlington

DC West

Louisville

Ashand-Greenwood Duals

Ashland-Greenwood
Millard North

Yutan

BoysTown

1st
2nd
3th
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

116
113
98
96.5
69
63
54.5
18

149.5
148.5
111.5
107
99.5
98
83
82
30
275

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

113- Trey Hill
152- Kolton Gilmore

106- Jake Flesner
113- Trey Hill

126- Tanner Kyllo
152- Kolton Gilmore
182- Tate Johannes

1st
3rd

3rd
1st
4th
3rd
3rd

Omaha Skutt
Ashland-Greenwood
Nebraska City
Maple Valley

Mount Michael
Plattsmouth

Seward

Arlington

Holdrege

Arlington Invite

Bishop Neumann
Elkhorn North
Raymond Central
Wahoo
BoysTown

North Bend Central
Arlington

Omaha Concordia
DC West
Lyons-Decatur NE
Lincoln Northwest
Bancroft-Rosalie
Elkhorn High

Boone Central Invite

Aquinas

St. Paul
Gordon-Rushville
Boone Central
Ashland-Greenwood
Elkhorn Valley
Kearney JV
Nebraska Christian
Arlington

Scotus Catholic
Bayard

Elgin Public/Pope John

Districts

Fillmore Central
Boone Central
Raymond Central
Logan View

199
135
98
97
79
77
62
48
44

165.5
165
159.5
128
113
75
74
52
48.5
43
19.5
17
17

199
134.5
116
106.5
106
101.5
79.5
77
56
41
22
22

157
139
121
120

113- Trey Hill
152- Kolton Gilmore

106- Jake Flesner
113- Trey Hill

120- Aiden McDuffee
126- Tanner Kyllo

113- Trey Hill
120- Tanner Kyllo

106- Jake Flesner
113- Trey Hill
120- Tanner Kyllo

1st
3rd

4th
1st
2nd
4th

1st
1st

4th
3rd
4th



Arlington 5th David City 115.5

Platteview 6th Wilber-Clatonia 105
Boys Town 90
Oakland-Craig 71
Malcolm 64
North Bend Central 61
Arlington 60
Grand Island Central Catholic 38
Johnson County Central 38
HTRS 27
Southern 24
Louisville 22

State

Broken Bow 119 No Placers

Bishop Neumann 97

Fillmore Central 96

Pierce 78.5

Battle Creek 75

Boone Central 66

Wilber-Clatonia 65.5

Valentine 64

Crofton/Bloomfield 59

Ord 55

Arlington 6 47th tie

Wrestling 2023-24

| Roster *Letterwinners
Kolton Gilmore * Senior Zane Gerrish Junior Gavin Fisher Sophomore Karson Foust Freshman
Trey Hill Senior Stokely Lewis * Junior Ben Flesner Sophomore Haydn Hegemann * Freshman
Landon Olson Senior Jake Flesner * Sophomore Brayden Nath Freshman
Cameron Hancock * Sophomore Braxton Soll * Freshman
Tate Johannes * Sophomore Brayden Stonehocker Freshman
Tanner Kyllo * Sophomore
Owen Meehan Sophomore
Brodie Wilkins Sophomore
Tournaments Duals 1-7
Col Lakeview Invite Ralston 36-45
Columbus Lakeview 182 126- Trey Hill 1st Fort Calhoun 45-36

Raymond Central 175 126- Braxton Soll 4th Elkhorn 30-45




Shelby-Rising City
Elkhorn Valley
Ashland-Greenwood
Scotus Catholic
Gibbon

Wayne

East Butler
Arlington

Fullerton

North Bend Central
Cross County/Osceola

North Bend Invite

Aquinas Catholic
Shelby-Rising City
Tekamah-Herman
Arlington

Pierce
Wisner-Pilger

Tri County

Lincoln Christian
Logan View

North Bend
Johnson County Central
Twin River
Louisville

Mount Michael
Winside
Winnebago
Freeman

Kearney Catholic Duals

St Paul
Wilber-Clatonia
Ravenna

Burwell

Gibbon

Arlington

Kearney Catholic

Red Cloud/Blue Hill
Adams Central

Cross County/Osceola

159
122
117.5
100
96
87
80.5
70
70
62
28

195.5
127
126
102

94.5

94
82
75
75
65
59
58
51
47
46
32
31.5

1st

2nd
3th

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th

138- Tanner Kyllo 4th
175- Kolton Gilmore 3rd
190- Tate Johannes 5th

113- Jake Flesner 3rd
120- Trey Hill 2nd

126- Braxton Soll 2nd
165- Kolton Gilmore 1st

Wilber-Clatonia
Cross County/Osceola
Burwell

Kearney Catholic
Gibbon

Stanton
Oakland-Craig

DC West

Pender
Wisner-Pilger
Platteview

Yutan

Millard North
BoysTown
Ashland-Greenwood

Ashland-Greenwood Invite

Plattsmouth
Ashland- Greenwood
Nebraska City
Arlington

Holdrege

North Bend

Mount Michael
Maple Valley lowa
Omaha Westview
Omaha Buena Vista
Centura

Lincoln Standing Bear

27-51
60-12
34-48
48-34
34-39
49-18
48-29
40-38
44-36
48-33
51-24
48-36
15-59
47-30
40-42

194
146
131
104.5
82
63
62
57
57
47
38
13

106- Haydn Hegeman 4th
113- Jake Flesner 1st
126- Braxton Soll 2nd
150- Brodie Wilkins 3rd
165- Kolton Gilmore 1st
175- Ben Flesner 4th
190- Tate Johannes 2nd



Yutan Invite

SNOWED OUT

Conference

Syracuse
Raymond Central
Logan View

DC West

Fort Calhoun
Yutan

Arlington
Conestoga
Louisville

Ashand-Greenwood Duals

Millard North
Ashland-Greenwood
Arlington

Yutan

Boys Town
Platteview

171
147
128
122
114
95
7
50
50

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

120- Cameron Hancock 3rd
138- Tanner Kyllo 4th

165- Kolton Gilmore 2nd
175- Stokely Lewis 4th
190- Tate Johannes 4th
285- Zane Gerrish 3rd

Arlington Invite

SNOWED OUT

Boone Central Invite

Aquinas

O'Neill
Crofton/Bloomfield
St. Paul

Elkhorn Valley
Pierce

DC West
Arlington
Kearney JV
Boone Central
Gordon-Rushville
Scotus Catholic
Fullerton

Wayne

Bayard

Seward

Districts

St. Paul

Cedar Catholic
Wilber-Clatonia

Bishop Neumann
Milford

Raymond Central
Boone Central

Johnson County Central
Arlington
Oakland-Craig

183
180
167.5
153.5
143
101
87.5
79
77
76.5
67
63
58
50
44
24

197
139
136
121.5
106.5
104.5
96.5
83
68
65.5

113- Jake Flesner 5th
126- Braxton Soll 2nd
138- Tanner Kyllo 6th
165- Kolton Gilmore 5th
190- Tate Johannes 4th

126- Braxton Soll 4th
165- Kolton Gilmore 2nd



Norfolk Catholic 44
Centura 36
Superior 34
Tri County Northeast 23
Wakefield 18.5
Ponca 3
State
Battle Creek 127 No Placers
Broken Bow 98
O'Neill 86.5
Crofton-Bloomfield 81
Minden 80
St. Paul 72
Cedar Catholic 71
David City 67
Wilber-Clatonia 62
Central City 58
Arlington 3 47th tie
Wrestling 2024-25
| Roster *Letterwinners
Zane Gerrish * Senior Gavin Fisher Junior Cole Flynn Sophomore Noah Brodahl Freshman
Stokely Lewis * Senior Ben Flesner * Junior Haydn Hegemann Sophomore Tucker Jorgensen Freshman
Jake Flesner * Junior Brayden Nath Sophomore Tristin Kwiatkowski Freshman
Cameron Hancock * Junior Braxton Soll * Sophomore Tanner Meyer Freshman
Tate Johannes * Junior Ryan Moss Freshman
Tanner Kyllo * Junior Darren Quintana Freshman
Owen Meehan Junior Cameron Wirsen Freshman
Tournaments Duals 8-5
Col Lakeview Invite Ralston 23-56
Ashland-Greenwood 162.5 120- Jake Flesner 2nd Fort Calhoun 25-48
Scotus Catholic 134 132- Cameron Hancock 4th Elkhorn 38-40
Raymond Central 123 138 JV- Cole Flynn 1st Gibbon 42-35
Shelby-Rising City 115 150- Tanner Kyllo 5th York 60-23
Columbus Lakeview 101.5 190- Tate Johannes 2nd St. Paul 21-54
Wayne 97.5 190 JV- Ryan Moss 3rd Adams Central 39-37
North Bend Central 89.5 Wilber-Clatonia 40-33
Elkhorn Valley 75.5 Stanton 39-35
Gibbon 64.5 Oakland-Craig 54-15
Cross County/Osceola 63.5 DC West 54-23




Arlington
Fullerton
East Butler

North Bend Invite

Kearney Catholic Duals

Burwell

St. Paul

Arlington
WIlIber-Clatonia
Gibbon

Red Cloud/Blue Hill
Cross County/Osceola
Adams Central
Kearney Catholic
York

Yutan Invite

Lincoln Christian
Fort Calhoun
Yutan

Arlington
Stanton

Crete

Lincoln Lutheran
Cedar Bluffs
EMF

Conference

Syracuse
Raymond Central
Fort Calhoun

62.5
57.5
53

1st

2nd
3th

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th

129
123.5
113
94.5
78
74.5
67
36.5
28

191
138.5
95

Snowed Out

120- Jake Flesner 3rd

126- Braxton Soll 3rd

132- Cameron Hancock 1st
150- Tanner Kyllo 2nd

175- Stokely Lewis 2nd
190- Tate Johannes 3rd
285- Zane Gerrish 4th

120- Jake Flesner 3rd
150- Tanner Kyllo 3rd
165- Ben Flesner 4th

Pender
Wisner-Pilger

Ashland-Greenwood Invite

Plattsmouth
Ashland- Greenwood
Mount Michael
Arlington
Nebraska City
Buena Vista
North Bend
Holdrege
Centura
Maple Valley
Westview

Arlington Invite

Raymond Central
Elkhorn North
Tekamah-Herman
Bishop Neumann
Lincoln Christian
West Point Beemer
Wahoo

North Bend Central
Arlington

Boys Town

Lincoln Northwest
DC West
Bancroft-Rosalie
Elkhorn
Lyons-Decatur NE
Omaha Concordia

Boone Central Invite

Aquinas
Crofton/Bloomfield
Elkhorn Valley

33-35
54-23

209.5
191.5
189.5
150
136.5
127
114
92
23
17.5
17

163
146.5
128
125
118
104.5
96
83.5
72.5
69.5
69.5
53.5
26
24

160
146.5
122.5

113- Hayden Hegemann 2nd
120- Jake Flesner 2nd

126- Braxton Soll 2nd

132- Cameron Hancock 2nd
165- Ben Flesner 2nd

190- Tate Johannes 2nd

120- Jake Flesner 2nd
175- Stokely Lewis 4th
190- Tate Johannes 2nd

175- Stokely Lewis 3rd
190- Tate Johannes 2nd
175 JV- Tucker Jorgensen 1st



DC West
Arlington
Yutan
Louisville
Logan View
Conestoga

Wakefield Invite

West Point Beemer
Wayne

Millard South
Randolph
Arlington
Wisner-Pilger
Stanton
Summerland
Madison
Winnebago
Ponca

Lutheran High NE
Wakefield

Cedar Bluffs
Bancroft-Rosalie
Oakland-Craig

State

Battle Creek
Minden

Cedar Catholic
Crofton/Bloomfield
St. Paul

David City
Wilber-Clatonia
Pierce
Syracuse
Elkhorn Valley
Arlington

94.5
86
83

68.5
66
65

132.5
119.5
118
115.5
96
89.5
85
69
61.5
54
48.5
48
36
30.5
26
13

119.5
118.5
108
73
68.5
64.5
63
55.5
55.5
51

175- Stokely Lewis 3rd
190- Tate Johannes 3rd
285- Zane Gerrish 3rd

120- Jake Flesner 1st

132- Cameron Hancock 3rd
175- Stokely Lewis 3rd
190- Tate Johannes 1st

No Placers

47th

Boone Central
Pierce

Scotus Catholic
Chadron
Gordon-Rushville
O'Neill

Kearney

DC West
Arlington
Wayne

Bayard

Districts

Battle Creek
Broken Bow
Syracuse
Scotus Catholic
O'Neill

Boone Central
Falls City

Tri County
Madison
Arlington
Norfolk Catholic
Malcolm
Lincoln Lutheran
Palmyra
Centura
Freeman

1122.5
107.5
104.5

102
101.5
88
84
67
47
47
38.5

215.5
159
137
132
105
91
86
82
72.5
68
67
50.5
30.5
21
20

120- Jake Flesner 4th
126- Braxton Soll 4th
165- Ben Flesner 4th
190- Tate Johannes 4th






